2022.6
For detection: Non Seal Type Switches
AV3/AVM3/AVT3/AVL3
( FS/FS-T ) Switches
Product Catalog
AECTB10E   202206
FEATURES
Excellent operating position accuracy

industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2022ー 1 ー
AV3/AVM3/AVT3/AVL3 (FS/FS-T) Switches
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
AV
Operating Force (OF)
by pin plunger, max.
0: 0.25 N (Au­clad contact only) (Standard type)
2: 0.49 N (Standard type)
4: 0.98 N (Standard type)
5: 1.47 N (Long life type)
Safety standard
Nil: Safety standard un­acquiring
 3 : UL/C­UL, ENEC/VDE
 (AgNi alloy, CuNi alloy + AgNi alloy + Au­clad triple layer contact type only)
 9 : UL/C­UL
(CuNi alloy + Au­clad double layer contact type only)
Actuators
0: Pin plunger
1: Short hinge lever
2: Hinge lever
3: Long hinge lever
4: Simulated roller lever
5: Roller lever
Lever position
Nil: Standard
Contact material
Nil: AgNi alloy contact type
61: CuNi alloy + AgNi alloy + Au­clad triple layer contact type
64: CuNi alloy + Au­clad double layer contact type For low­level circuit
Terminals
2: Solder terminal
4: Self­standing P/C board terminal
8: .110 Quick­connect terminal
5: Internationally common pitch
 P/C board terminal
6: Right angle terminal
7: Left angle terminal
Version
 3 : FS type Standard
M3: FS type Long life
Note) 1: Since the switches of terminal of an asterisk 〔　〕 will be manufactured after an order receipt, please contact our sales representative.
2: When ordering, please add "­A" at the end of the part number.
FS switches (In-line terminal type)
AV
Operating Force OF
by pin plunger, max.
0: 0.25 N (Au­clad contact only) (Standard type)
2: 0.49 N (Standard type)
4: 0.98 N (Standard type)
5: 1.47 N (Long life type)
Safety standard
Nil: Safety standard un­acquiring
 3 : UL/C­UL, ENEC/VDE
 (AgNi alloy, CuNi alloy + AgNi alloy + Au­clad triple layer contact type only)
 9 : UL/C­UL
(CuNi alloy + Au­clad double layer contact type only)
Actuators
0: Pin plunger
1: Short hinge lever
2: Hinge lever
3: Long hinge lever
4: Simulated roller lever
5: Roller lever
Lever position
Nil: Standard
Contact material
Nil : AgNi alloy contact type
61: CuNi alloy + AgNi alloy + Au­clad triple layer contact type
64: CuNi alloy + Au­clad double layer contact type For low­level circuit
Terminals
2: Solder terminal
4: P/C board terminal
8: .110 Quickconnect